# 505121984 10/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5168745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN EDWARD WRIGHT	08/20/2014
MICHEAL S LERCH	08/20/2014
JOSEPH H MILLER	08/19/2014
DEAN J BAUMGARTNER	08/11/2014
GREG WENDT	08/12/2014
DANIEL SUMNICHT	08/19/2014
LEONARD E DUELLO	08/12/2014
DAVID W WHITE	08/11/2014
TOM J DAUL	08/11/2014
KIP KEVIN DECKER	08/12/2014
SAMUEL CHARLES BAER	08/20/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502236

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gplawpatents@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30323-USA

PATENT REEL: 047033 FRAME: 0676

505121984

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE MEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine Meeks/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018
Total Attachments: 12	
source=30323-USA assigment#page1.ti	f
source=30323-USA assigment#page2.tif	
source=30323-USA assigment#page3.tif	
source=30323-USA assigment#page4.tif	
source=30323-USA assigment#page5.tif	
source=30323-USA assigment#page6.tif	
source=30323-USA assigment#page7.tif	
source=30323-USA assigment#page8.ti	f
source=30323-USA assigment#page9.ti	f
source=30323-USA assigment#page10.	tif
source=30323-USA assigment#page11.	tif

source=30323-USA assigment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 047033 FRAME: 0677

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Alan Edward Wright, a citizen of the United Stated residing at 4651 Clary Lake Drive, Roswell, GA 30075, Micheal S. Lerch, a citizen of the United States residing at 9060 Bluffview Trace, Roswell, GA 30076, jointly with Joseph H. Miller, a citizen of the United States residing at 1261 Nature Trail Drive, Neenah, WI 54956, Dean J. Baumgartner a citizen of the United States residing at 106 E. State Street, Bonduel, WI 54107, Greg Wendt a citizen of the United States residing at 2434 Forest Manor Court, Neenah, WI 54956, Daniel Sumnicht, a citizen of the United States residing at 1754 Berkshire Drive, Hobart, WI 54313, Leonard E. Duello, a citizen of the United States residing at 1809 S. Angela Drive, Appleton, WI 54915, David W. White, a citizen of the United States residing at N2880 Acom Road. Clintonville, WI 54929, Tom J. Daul, a citizen of the United States residing at 3889 Hidden Trail, Oneida, WI 54155, Kip Kevin Decker, a citizen of the United States residing at 1914 Creekside Drive, Neenah, WI 54956, and Samuel Charles Baer, a citizen of the United States residing at 3168 Smoketree Road, N.E., Atlanta, GA 30345; ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful inventions for "STRUCTURED, DISPERSIBLE NONWOVEN WEB COMPRISED OF HYDROENTANGLED INDIVIDUALIZED BAST FIBERS", for which U.S. Patent Application No. 62/034,197 was filed on August 7, 2014 (Docket No. 30323); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("GP") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, any patent application relating to the aforesaid invention, any patent application claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application and in and to any letters patent of the United States of America or any foreign country which may be granted thereon or therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including my employment by GP the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GP, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by GP, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue

1 of 12

patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to GP, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to GP or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid GP to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in GP the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when requested so to do by GP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set forth below.

Ulan Edward Wru

State of <u>Frozers</u> ) ss:

On this 2016 day of August, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State atoresaid/personally appeared Alan Edward Wright, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

GEALS OF STREET

My Commission Expires: 1/23

	nave hereunto set our hands on the dates as set
forth below.	A A
	Mideal Silerdo
	Micheal S. Lerch
State of <u>Acadea</u> } ss:	
the County and State aforesaid/perso	, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for onally appeared Micheal S. Lerch, to me known that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ne to be of his free act and deed.
(SEALTE )	Notary Public <u>front of Congres</u> My Commission Expires: 1/23/2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have forth below.	e hereunto set our hands on the dates as set
	Joseph H. Miller
	Joseph H. Miller
State of <u>Associate</u> ss:	
County of Wennedage } ss:	
the County and State aforesaid, personal	2014, before me a Notary Public in and for ly appeared Joseph H. Miller, to me known name, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be of his free act and deed.
\$	Notary Public Augus 19, Kulinia
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>ス/タ/パ</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, w forth below.	e have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set
	Dear J. Baurigartner
	Dean J. Baumgartner
State of <u>Glescovice</u> ) ss: County of <u>Generalizas</u>	
County of Warehay	
the County and State aforesaid, pei known and known to me to be the p	, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for rsonally appeared Dean J. Baumgartner, to me person of that name, who signed and sealed the dged the same to be of his free act and deed.
	Notary Public <u>Jan My Kalak</u> My Commission Expires: <u>A /9 //8</u>
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 4/9//8
A STATE OF THE STA	

	ve hereunto set our hands on the dates as set
forth below.	
	2 . \ , \ ,
	Jungundt
	Greg Wendt ∖
State of Wesinger ) ss:	
County of Acanadas )	
the County and State aforesaid, persona	_, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for ally appeared Greg Wendt, to me known and me, who signed and sealed the foregoing to be of his free act and deed.
	Notary Public Alan 19 Kulick  My Commission Expires: 2/9/18
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: ペタ//ピ
	•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF forth below.	, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set
State of <u>Universes</u> ) se	<b>X</b>
County of Learnbags )	8
and known to me to be the person	, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for personally appeared Daniel Sumnicht, to me known on of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing se same to be of his free act and deed.  Notary Public
	Notary Public <u>(Van 11) Luluk</u>
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 4/9/18

IN WITNESS WHEREC	F, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set
forth below.	3
	Les Duelle
	-Len Duello Leonard E. Occilo
State of <u>(()screen</u> ) County of <u>U()nockeye</u> )	Lon Duello Leonard E. Ovello Leonard E. Duello Leonard E. Duello 8/12/17
County of <u>Umarkeye</u>	uv <sub></sub>
the County and State aforesaid known to me to be the person	2014, before me a Notary Public in and for I, personally appeared Len Duello, to me known and of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing the same to be of his free act and deed.
	Notary Public Man My Kulice
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>a /9 //8</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set forth below.

State of Wishorson } ss;
County of Winning

On this 11 day of Quest, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David W. White, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 07-01-2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set forth below.

Thomas Joul

State of WISKONSAN )

County of Whatebage)

On this \( \lambda \) day of \( \lambda \) (2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Tom J. Daul, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 07-0-71

10 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set	ŧ
forth below.	d
Kip Kevin Decker	
State of Wisconsis ) ss:  County of Wisconsis ) ss:  On this Wisconsis day of Wisconsis (2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Kip Kevin Decker, to me known	
and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	<b>§</b>
A.	
Notary Public Alexa 17 Kulick	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 3/9//8	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hat forth below.	ive hereunto set our hands on the dates as set  Aamuel Bala
B	Samuel Charles Baer
State of $\frac{96069^{\circ}a}{100000000000000000000000000000000000$	
County of <u>JULOU</u> )	
On this 2016 day of 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid personally appeared Samuel Charles Baer, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
CONTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Notary Public <u>44466 (2472</u> 1)  My Commission Expires: 7/23/20/1